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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

 

NOTICE: STUDENTS SANCTIONED FOR MISCONDUCT 

Reference is made to the decision of the Academic Board that the names of employees and students sanctioned for disciplinary 

misconduct should be published. 

The following students have been sanctioned for various offenses as listed: 

No. Name Offense Sanctions/Decisions 

STUDENTS INVOLVED IN VARIOUS MISCONDUCT CASES 

 

1. Mr. Abdul-Yakini 

Lukman  
 

ID: 10834056 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42 (1)(a) of 

the University of Ghana Statutes 2011 (as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to 

observe the orders of University 

authorities 

1. Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) 

academic years with retroactive effect from the 

2023/2024 and 2024/2025 academic years, in accordance 

with section 45(1)(g) of the Statutes of the University of 

Ghana. 
 

This sanction will be served concurrently with the previously 

communicated sanction dated 3rd February 2025. 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Daniel Ansah  

ID: 10811360 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42 (1)(a) of 

the University of Ghana Statutes 2011 (as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities 

 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years. 
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3. Mr. Daniel Deary  

ID: 10886343 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42 (1)(a) of 

the University of Ghana Statutes 2011 (as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

4. Mr. Eugene Boakye 

Jnr.  

ID: 10833429 

 

 

 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42 (1)(a) of 

the University of Ghana Statutes 2011 (as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

5. Mr. Ismael Ali Sherrif  

ID: 10981003 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42 (1)(a) of 

the University of Ghana Statutes 2011 (as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

6. Mr. Kingsley Asante  

ID: 10883030 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42 (1)(a) of 

the University of Ghana Statutes 2011 (as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

7. Mr. Richmond Opoku  

ID: 10909269 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

 

 

 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
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8. Mr. Vincent Appiah  

ID: 10829197 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

9. Mr. Yakubu Awudu  

 

ID: 10884409 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

10. Mr. Michael Tetteh 

Kenney  

 

ID: 10850087 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

11. Mr. Ernest Zor  

ID: 10893252  

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

 

 

 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

12. Mr. Yahaya Iddi 

Chentiwuni  

ID: 11185966 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

 

 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
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13.  Mr. Mohammed Guru  

Student ID: 10984320 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

14. Mr. Joshua Asugbadek 

Atimbiok  

Student ID: 10905609 

 

Misconduct contrary to Statutes 42(1)(a), of 

the University of Ghana Statute 2011(as 

amended) for: 

- disorderly conduct and failure to   

observe the orders of University 

authorities. 

Suspended from the University for a period of two (2) academic 

years with retroactive effect from the 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 

academic years.  
 

  

STUDENTS WHO ENGAGED IN VARIOUS EXAMINATION MALPRACTICES 

 

15 Mr. Ramsey Akoto 

Junior 

ID: 22043041 

Left the examination hall with the answer 

booklet during ARCH111: Approaches to 

the Study of the Past examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 10.13 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

16 Mr. Christian Owusu 

Yeboah 

 

ID: 10969509 

Involved in impersonation during 

MKTG301: Principles of Marketing 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.12 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

1. Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024  

2. Expulsion from the University. 

17 Ms. Linda Attah 

Lambongyi 

 

ID: 10965543 

Involved in impersonation during 

MKTG301: Principles of Marketing 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.12 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations.  

 

 

1. Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024  

2. Expulsion from the University. 
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18 Ms. Doris Bikpe 

 

ID: 11357985 

Involved in impersonation during 

UGBS103: Introductory French 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.12 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

1. Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024  

2. Expulsion from the University. 

19 Mr. Bernard Owusu 

Boateng 

 

ID: 10867086 

Communicating and copying during 

MKTG407: Marketing Management 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

10.10 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

20 Mr. Samuel Apatewen 

Adochim 

ID: 10915699 

Communicating and copying during 

FINC457: Insurance Management 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

10.10 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

21 Mr. Kingsley 

Agyapong Sarkodie – 

Addo 

 

ID: 11014829 

Communicating and copying during 

UGBS201: Microeconomics and Business 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

10.10 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

22 Mr. Isaac Owusu 

 

ID: 11014870 

Communicating and copying during 

UGBS201: Microeconomics and Business 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

10.10 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

23 Mr. Brian Yaw Sedem 

Kpeto 

 

ID: 11115865 

Displaying answers written on the body to 

another candidate during ARCH112: 

Archaeology and African Cultural 

Heritage examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.10 and 11.1 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 
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24 Mr. Duncan Budu 

 

ID: 11113259 

Displaying answers written on the body to 

another candidate during ARCH112: 

Archaeology and African Cultural 

Heritage examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.10 and 11.1 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

25 Mr. Samuel Oppong 

 

ID: 10978365 

Possession of unauthorized material (a 

provisional ID with written information on 

the back) and communication during 

PSYC337: Learning examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of 

the University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

26 Ms. Sylvia Ampiah 

ID: 10978766 

Possession of unauthorized material (a 

provisional ID with written information on 

the back) and communication during 

PSYC337: Learning examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of 

the University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

27 Mr. Abraham Adu-

Gyamfi  

ID: 10970565 

Passing and Receiving Information 

(Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

OHRM303: Human Behaviour in 

Organization examination. This is contrary 

to Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

 

 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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28 Mr. Richmond Tetteh 

ID: 10970867 

Passing and Receiving Information 

(Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

OHRM303: Human Behaviour in 

Organization examination. This is contrary 

to Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

29 Mr. Naphtali Kojo 

Gyansah 

ID: 11131823 

Passing and Receiving Information 

(Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

UGBS207: Social Responsibility and 

Ethics examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

30 Mr. Kwabena Opoku 

Ansah 

ID: 10975896 

Passing and Receiving Information 

(Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

UGBS207: Social Responsibility and 

Ethics examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

31 Mr. Newton Klenam 

Nkutia 

 

ID: 10975896 

Passing and Receiving Information 

(Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

INFS331: Records Management 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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32 Ms. Jessica Sarpong 

ID: 10976953 

Passing and Receiving Information 

(Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

INFS331: Records Management 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

33 Mr. Madonna 

Apeagyei 

 

ID: 11131402 

Passing and Receiving Information ( 

Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

SOCI223: Traditional Ghanaian Social 

Institution examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

34 Mr. Nana Kwame 

Oduro 

ID: 11128224 

Passing and Receiving Information ( 

Written answers/notes on question 

paper/provisional ID cards) during 

SOCI223: Traditional Ghanaian Social 

Institution examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

35 Ms. Mary Amoani 

ID: 10899133 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during PAHS407: Purchasing and 

Material Management examination. This 

is contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of 

the University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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36 Ms. Shirley Bella San 

Songmah 

ID: 10812134 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during FINC402: Monetary Theory 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the University 

of Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

37 Mr. Solomon Nii 

Larkotey Lartey 

ID: 10867938 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during FINC407: Labour Economics 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the University 

of Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

38 Mr. Abosi Nana Yaw 

Asamoah 

ID: 10900874 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during ARCH111: Approaches to the 

Study of the Past examination.  This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

39 Mr. Edmund 

Adomako Cyril 

ID: 10888631 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during MKTG305: Consumer Behaviour 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the University 

of Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

40 Mr. Joshua Kornor 

ID: 11205253 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during UGBS205: Fundamentals of 

Financial Accounting examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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41 Mr. Ishmael Sagoe 

ID: 10953107 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during HIST317: Economics History of 

West Africa 1700 examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

42 Mr. Stephen Owusu 

ID: 10978357 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during GEOG313: Regional Geography 

of Africa examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the University 

of Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

43 Mr. Eugene Nimo 

Obeng 

ID: 10884201 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

and exposing his answers to another 

candidate during SOWK437: 

Organizational Planning in Social Work 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the University 

of Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

1. Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

2. One Semester Suspension (2nd Semester 2023/2024 

academic year) 

 

 

44 Mr. Emmanuel 

Yeboah Antwi 

ID: 10894558 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

PAHS407: Purchasing and Material 

Management examination. This is contrary 

to Regulation 11.2 of the University of 

Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

45 Mr. Solomon Hadjor 

ID: 10894558 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ECON441: Economics Theory 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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46 Mr. Godwin Abasah 

ID: 10915087 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

POLI443: Applied Political Research 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

47 Mr. Andrew Young 

Ofosu Asante 

 

ID: 11028870 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

UGBS201: Microeconomics and Business 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

48 Mr. Bright Godsway 

Azafokpe 

ID: 10896065 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

POLI443: Applied Political Research 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

49 Mr. Godfred 

Kyeremanteng Asante 

ID: 10897412 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

GEOG471: Geography of Tourism 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

50 Ms. Christabel Larley 

Asare 

ID: 10897412 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ARCH112: Archaeology and African 

Cultural Heritage examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

51 Ms. Nissi Naa  

Adukwei Acquaye 

ID: 10815562 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

FINC407: Labour Economics 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 



12 
 

52 Mr. Michael Anamoah 

Kwakwa 

ID: 10986286 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

POLI347: International Conflict, 

Resolution and Human Rights 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

53 Ms. Lynette Esinam 

Fiakuya 

ID: 10953107 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

GEOG453: Geography of the Developing 

World examination. This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

54 Mr. Ishmael Sagoe 

ID: 10953107 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

HIST311: History of Ghana Up to 1800 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

55 Mr. David N. N. Tettey 

ID: 10958659 

Copying from unauthorized material during  

ACCT301: Financial Reporting 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

56 Mr. Daniel Abrampah 

ID: 10890428 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

GEOG493: Theories and Methods for 

Integrated Disaster Risk Reduction 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

57 Mr. Kojo Ansah Yorke 

ID: 10914657 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

POLI443: Applied Political Research 

examination.  This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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58 Mr. Justice Appiah 

ID: 10889441 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

PAHS407: Purchasing and Material 

Management examination. This is contrary 

to Regulation 11.2 of the University of 

Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

59 Mr. Samuel Atram 

Ashong 

ID: 10922948 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ARCH111: Approaches to the Study of 

the Past examination. This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

60 Ms. Linda Adjei 

Mensah 

ID: 10863771 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

CLAS304: Roman Epic examination. This 

is contrary to Regulation 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd  Semester 2022/2023 

61 Mr. Jesse Tetteh Narh 

ID: 10826577 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

FINC402: Monetary Theory examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd  Semester 2022/2023 

62 Mr. Emmanuel Attah 

Amoako 

ID: 10890469 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

FINC401: Investment Fundamentals 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

63 Mr. Mohammed 

Tijani 

ID: 10896680 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

MKTG302: Sales Management 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd  Semester 2022/2023 

64 Mr. Benedict Nii 

Lomotey 

 

ID: 10835408 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

GEOG482: Tourism Development in the 

Third World examination. This is contrary 

to Regulation 11.2 of the University of 

Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd  Semester 2022/2023 
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65 Mr. Kelvin Appiah 

Kwarteng 

ID: 10906844 

 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

MKTG407: Marketing Management 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

66 Ibrahim Suhuyini 

ID: 10902641 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

INFS421: Automation of Information 

Systems examination.  This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

67 Mr. Augustus Nii Odoi 

Yemofio 

ID:10905869 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

SOCI425: Industrial Sociology 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

68 Ms. Rashidatu Musah 

ID:10891189 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

FINC301: Introduction to Business 

Finance examination. This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

69 Mr. Nii Yeboah 

Mensah 

ID:10891189 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

FINC407: Labour Economics 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

70 Mr. Kelvin Edem 

Tossah 

ID:10887117 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ACCT304: Auditing examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd  Semester 2022/2023 

71 Mr. Louis Zeizer 

Anowi 

ID:10890258 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

GEOG471: Geography of Tourism 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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72 Mr. Richmond Kojo 

Osei 

ID:10892753 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

POLI358: Conflict and Society in Africa 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd  Semester 2022/2023 

73 Mr. Patrick Opoku 

ID:10906315 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

POLI441: Political Economy of Africa’s 

Development Since Independence 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

74 Mr. Frederick 

Boateng 

ID:11262456 

 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

UGRC222: Introduction to African 

Studies examination. This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

75 Mr. Ohene Larbi 

Dennis Odoi 

ID:10913601 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

PAHS403: Health Planning examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 11.2 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

76 Ms. Ama Adoma 

Agyemang 

ID:10963410 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ACCT301: Financial Reporting I 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

77 Ms. Mabel Abena 

Kumedzina 

ID:10965926 

 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ACCT301: Financial Reporting I 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

 

 

 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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78 Mr. Herman Vedomon 

ID:10901010 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

MKTG407: Marketing Management 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

79 Ms. Emma Adubea 

Asare 

ID:11256074 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ACCT301: Financial Reporting 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

80 Mr. Dennis Nii Okai 

ID:10899031 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

SREL403: Comparative Study of 

Religions examination. This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

81 Mr. Dennis Owiredu 

Atuobi 

ID:10977084 

Copying from unauthorized material 

ACCT301: Financial Reporting I 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

82 Mr. Richmond 

Boateng Boadi 

ID:10917111 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

MKTG407: Marketing Management 

examination.  This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

83 Mr. Emmanuel Otabil 

ID:10906262 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

GEOG471: Geography of Tourism 

examination.  This is contrary to Regulation 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

84 Mr. Ethan Nii Ayitey 

Addy 

ID: 10916671 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

INFS421: Automation of Information 

Systems examination. This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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85 Mr. Nicholas 

Tsimekpe 

ID: 22031641 

Copying from unauthorized material during 

ARCH111: Approaches to the Study of 

the Past examination. This is contrary to 

Regulation 11.2 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

86 Ms. Lilian N.L Miller 

ID: 10900567 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during POLI443: Applied Political 

Research examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 11.2 of the University 

of Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

87 Ms. Lilian N.L Miller 

ID: 10900567 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during INFS421: Automation of 

Information Systems examination. 

Applied Political Research examination. 

This is contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 

11.2 of the University of Ghana Regulations 

on Examinations. 

1. Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024  

2. Suspension for one semester (2nd Semester 2023/2024 

academic year). 

88 Ms. Ayemi Elizabeth 

Akua 

ID: 22243650 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination on 

provisional ID) during TEJS107: 

Introduction to Learning & Applying 

Numbers & Algebra examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of 

the University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 1st Semester 2023/2024  

 

89 Mr. Brown Ogoe 

Caleb Kobby 

ID: 10855457 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(written notes relating to the examination) 

during PAHS318: Public Administration 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade Z for 2nd Semester 2021/2022 
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90 Mr. Cobbina Sonia 

Ama Yeboah 

ID: 11308356 

Left the examination hall with the answer 

booklet during SOWK112: Strategies for 

Social Development examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 10.13 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

1. Awarded Grade Z for 2nd Semester 2022/2023  

2. Write an apology letter to the Chief Invigilator. 

91 Mr. Gilbert Kusi 

Agyemang 

ID: 10951343 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during HIST321: 

Islam & Christianity examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

92 Mr. Emmanuel 

Kwame Mensah 

Bonsu 

ID: 11029035 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during THEA112: 

Basics of the Living Theatre examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

93 Mr. Derrick Mensah 

ID: 10838290 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during MKTG402: 

Tourism Marketing examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

94 Mr. Isaac Kojo 

Paintsil Otoo 

ID: 11025005 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during THEA112: 

Basics of the Living Theatre examination.  

This is contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

 

 

 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 
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95 Mr. Derrick Delali 

Kordorwu 

ID: 11015104 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during ENGL112: 

Foundation English examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

96 Mr. Festus Owusu 

Boateng 

ID: 11190205 

 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during THEA112: 

Basics of the Living Theatre examination.  

This is contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

97 Mr. Samuel Oduro 

ID: 10964298 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during UGRC210: 

Academic Writing II examination. This is 

contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

98 Mr. David Touvi 

ID: 10946020 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during SOWK341: 

Victimology examination. This is contrary 

to Regulation 10.5 of the University of 

Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

99 Mr. Eric Asraku 

ID: 10985918 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during SREL112: 

Introduction to Christianity examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

100 Mr. Michael Ashirifi 

Gogoe 

ID: 10973947 

Possession of unauthorized devices (mobile 

phone and smartwatch) during UGBS204: 

Microeconomics & Business examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 
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101 Mr. Charles Ofosu 

Boateng 

ID: 10921664 

Communicating during PAHS304: Local 

Government Administration 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

10.10 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

102 Mr. Derrick 

Ackrashie-Brown 

ID: 10921506 

Communicating during PAHS304: Local 

Government Administration 

examination. This is contrary to Regulation 

10.10 of the University of Ghana 

Regulations on Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

103 Ms. Newlove Jasmine 

ID: 11348688 

Communicating during UGBS207: Social 

Responsibility and Ethics examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

104 Ms. Rebecca 

Amakyewaa Blay 

ID: 11348605 

Communicating during UGBS207: Social 

Responsibility and Ethics examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

105 Mr. Francis Akowuah 

ID: 10970487 

Communicating during GEOG323: 

Regional Geography of Africa 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.9 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

106 Mr. James Nsiah 

ID:11207801 

Communicating during UGBS205: 

Fundamentals of Financial Accounting 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.9 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

 

 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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107 Mr. Patrick Opoku 

ID: 10906315 

Communicating during POLI344: 

Methods of Political Research 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.9 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

108 Ms. Josephine Denteh 

ID: 10958523 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(provisional ID with written information on 

the back) and communicating during 

PSYC337: Learning examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.5 and 10.10 of 

the University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

109 Mr. Elvis Essel 

ID: 10863599 

Communicating during POLI344: 

Methods of Political Research 

examination. This is contrary to 

Regulations 10.9 and 10.10 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 2nd Semester 2022/2023 

110 Ms. Pennante Nana 

Akua Obour Addai 

ID: 22132167 

Communicating during UGBS103: 

Introductory French examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.9 and 10.10 of 

the University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

111 Ms. Victoria Keni 

Otoo 

ID: 22133690 

Communicating during UGBS103: 

Introductory French examination. This is 

contrary to Regulations 10.9 and 10.10 of 

the University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 

112 Mr. Paul Anderson 

Adu 

ID: 10970062 

Exposing work for another candidate to 

copy during ACCT301: Financial 

Reporting I examination. This is contrary 

to Regulation 10.10 of the University of 

Ghana Regulations on Examinations. 

 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2023/2024 
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113 Mr. Yiku Solomon 

ID: 10812459 

Possession of unauthorized material 

(mobile phone) during UGBS201: Macro 

Economics and Business examination. 

This is contrary to Regulation 10.5 of the 

University of Ghana Regulations on 

Examinations. 

Awarded Grade X for 1st Semester 2021/2022 

 REPRIMAND 

 

114 Ms. Fatimah Iddriss 

ID: 11357943 

Acting rudely towards the invigilators 

during NURS248: Nutrition and Dietetics 

examination. 

Reprimand 

115 Justice Nii-Amo 

ID: 10830951 

Communicating during FINC402: 

Monetary Theory examination. 

Reprimand 

 

 

All students are advised to familiarize themselves with the University’s regulations and conduct themselves in a manner befitting members of our 

community. 

 

               Emelia Agyei-Mensah (Mrs.) 

               Registrar 

               16th June 2025 
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